
Federal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update

Notices for September 5-11, 2016 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between September 5-11, 2016 that pertain to
hazardous waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination, and related environmental topics.
However, it does not necessarily contain EVERY notice on these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification of solicitation
amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

C--SCOPE OF SERVICES TRIUMVIRATE ENVIRONMENTAL (SRCSGT) 
SOL: VA24216N1045 
DUE: 091216 
POC: John Redmond, john.redmond2@va.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/BroVANAP/VAMD/VA24216N1045/listing.html 
NAICS: 562112. This is a SOURCES SOUGHT announcement ONLY. It is neither a solicitation announcement nor a
request for proposals. The purpose of this Sources Sought is to conduct market research to enable appropriate
acquisition decisions and to gain knowledge of potentially qualified businesses. The requirement is for engineering and
environmental services for an emergency hazardous waste labpack at the James J. Peters VAMC 180 Day Accumulation
Areas for Bldg 100 and 105. To be considered for this contract, the prospective bidder must provide experienced
chemists to conduct the actual on-site lab pack of hazardous waste for the 180-day accumulation areas located in
Building 100, Room GC-34 and Building 105, Room 1F-28. This is a one-time lab pack and pickup of hazardous,
non-hazardous, pharmaceutical and universal wastes. Work does NOT include asbestos, radiological wastes, or mixed
wastes. Work to include lab packing of waste in all flammable liquid storage cabinets, acid and base cabinets,
pharmaceutical waste, universal wastes and chemotherapy waste. Work will also include recycling of mercury
containing wastes stored in the 180 day accumulation areas that have been identified above, in accordance with the
EPA Universal Waste Rule and filing of c7 exemptions. Decanting and decontamination of fixer-develop equipment and
lab packing of that waste. The lab pack will be done in accordance with all federal, state and local regulations covering
the management, segregation, packaging, transport and disposal of hazardous waste. The prospective contractor will
provide documentation of their EPA identification number, copies of all licenses and insurance, Department of
Transportation registration/permit for all vehicles that will transport the waste from the Medical Center, and names
and addresses of each Temporary Storage Disposal Facility (TSDF) that will receive these wastes according to hazard
class from prospective contractor, including copies of EPA identification numbers, licenses and insurance from each
TSDF receiving waste from prospective contractor. RESPONSES MUST BE RECEIVED BY OR BEFORE 9:00 AM ET ON
MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8ab26be3be8d6f172adb336c28f6f3e1&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 09/09/16 
SPONSOR: Department of Veterans Affairs, Bronx VAMC (NAL), Bronx, NY. 
PUBLICATION DATE: September 11, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5406 

R--ASBESTOS HAZARD EMERGENCY RESPONSE ACT (AHERA) SURVEY ALEXANDRIA VA HEALTH CARE SYSTEM
PINEVILLE, LA (COMBINE) 
SOL: VA25616Q1477 
DUE: 091416 
POC: Surella Tracy, surella.tracy@va.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/FaVAMC564/FaVAMC564/VA25616Q1477/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. THIS REQUIREMENT IS SET ASIDE FOR SERVICE-DISABLED VETERAN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESSES.
Contractor shall furnish all supervision, services, materials, labor, insurance, personal protective equipment, training
tools and equipment necessary to provide asbestos survey and asbestos inventory of building materials to complete
the compliance of Asbestos Hazard Emergency Response Act (AHERA) located at the VAMC Pineville, Louisiana. The
inspections and surveys for asbestos shall be conducted by Louisiana-certified Asbestos accredited building inspectors
who shall locate and identify homogeneous areas (HAs), identify asbestos content of HAs, quantify asbestos HAs,
assess the condition of HAs, assess the friability and risk of occupant exposure to existing asbestos materials, and
provide cost estimates and priorities for damaged or compromised asbestos discovered during the inspections.
SUBMIT OFFERS BY OR BEFORE 12:00 NOON CT ON SEPTEMBER 14, 2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=194f4905eb25695956557b8f98fe8bec&tab=core&_cview=1 
Posted: 09/08/16 
SPONSOR: Department of Veterans Affairs, Fayetteville (AR) VAMC, Fayetteville, Arkansas. 
PUBLICATION DATE: September 10, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5405 

BLDG 1075 DOCK 3 CHROMIUM 6 AND LEAD ABATEMENT (COMBINE) 
SOL: FA4686-16-T-0044 
DUE: 091516 
POC: Brian D. Bilello, Contracting Officer, brian.bilello@us.af.mil, 530-634-2574; Jessica D. Young, Contracting
Officer, jessica.young.7@us.af.mil, 530-634-3374. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/ACC/9CONS/FA4686-16-T-0044/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. This announcement constitiutes the only solicitation; quotes are being requested. However, funds are
not presently available for this effort. No award will be made under this solicitation until funds are available. The
Government reserves the right to cancel this solicitation, either before or after the closing date. THIS SOLICITATION
IS A 100% TOTAL WOMAN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESS (WOSB) SET-ASIDE, NAICS code 562910, SIC 1799, with a size
standard of $20.5M. Work will be performed at Beale AFB in Bldg. 1075 Dock 3. The project is to abate all hexavalent
chromium and lead in hanger at Dock 3. The Contractor shall furnish all materials, labor, plans, tools, equipment,
transportation, supervision, hazardous waste identification/disposal, management, quality assurance, services items,
and incidentals necessary to accomplish this task order in accordance with the contract and all applicable regulatory

  1 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for September 5-11, 2016

http://www.fedbizopps.gov/
mailto:john.redmond2@va.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/BroVANAP/VAMD/VA24216N1045/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8ab26be3be8d6f172adb336c28f6f3e1&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8ab26be3be8d6f172adb336c28f6f3e1&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8ab26be3be8d6f172adb336c28f6f3e1&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8ab26be3be8d6f172adb336c28f6f3e1&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8ab26be3be8d6f172adb336c28f6f3e1&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:surella.tracy@va.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/FaVAMC564/FaVAMC564/VA25616Q1477/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=194f4905eb25695956557b8f98fe8bec&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=194f4905eb25695956557b8f98fe8bec&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=194f4905eb25695956557b8f98fe8bec&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=194f4905eb25695956557b8f98fe8bec&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=194f4905eb25695956557b8f98fe8bec&tab=core&_cview=1
mailto:brian.bilello@us.af.mil
mailto:jessica.young.7@us.af.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/ACC/9CONS/FA4686-16-T-0044/listing.html
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


requirements. Work includes but is not limited to the following: Abate all hexavalent chromium and lead found
throughout the hanger of Dock 3. Contractor will be required to remove and dispose approx. 35K sf of bird netting
using a 65-ft man lift, and clean approx. 229K sfca (square foot contact area), along with 800 LF of HVAC system.
Hanger will be deemed clean when a total of 100 wipe samples taken at random positions throughout hanger by 3rd
party are below 7.5 micrograms per 100 cm2 for hexavalent chromium and 4.3 micrograms per 100 cm2 for lead have
been achieved. Preferred method of cleaning is by using HEPA filter vacuums, but gov't is open to other methods if
proposed. **A mandatory site visit will be held on Tuesday, September 13 at 10:00 AM PT.** Submit Small Business
determination and tax identification numbers with quotes. QUOTES ARE DUE BY OR BEFORE 1200 NOON PT ON
SEPTEMBER 15, 2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1e2c5af6ee1d45829696dbdab48ea6c5&tab=core&_cview=1 
Posted: 09/09/16 
SPONSOR: Department of the Air Force, Air Combat Command, 9 CONS, Beale AFB, CA. 
PUBLICATION DATE: September 11, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5406 

WATER SAMPLING AND TESTING SERVICES (COMBINE) 
SOL: FA5000-16-T-0190 
DUE: 092016 
POC: Andrew Y. So, andrew.so@us.af.mil, 907-552-0544; Chad M. Michaud, Contracting Officer, 
chad.michaud@us.af.mil, 907-552-7182. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/PAF/3CS/FA5000-16-T-0190/listing.html 
NAICS: 541380. THIS REQUIREMENT IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE. The Contractor shall provide all
necessary labor, supplies, and equipment to accomplish chemical and microbiological testing of drinking water samples
for compliance with EPA's Safe Drinking Water Act (Public Law 93-523), Alaska Department of Environmental
Conservation (DEC) standards (DEC 18 AAC 80, Drinking Water), applicable Air Force Instructions, or other methods
as herein specified or as required by 673 AMDS/SGPB Bioenvironmental Engineering, Joint Base Elmendorf Richardson.
The contractor will use EPA-approved analytical methods as outlined in 40 CFR 141.21 and contained in the most
recent edition of "Standard Methods for the Examination of Water and Wastewater," published by the American Public
Health Association. SUBMIT OFFERS BY OR BEFORE 10:00 AM ALASKA TIME ON SEPTEMBER 20, 2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f17b197dff1854f247b857a034fe031f&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 09/07/16 
SPONSOR: Department of the Air Force, Pacific Air Forces, 673 CONS - Elmendorf AFB, Alaska. 
PUBLICATION DATE: September 9, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5404 

HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL AT FT. RILEY AND SURROUNDING LOCATIONS (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 16-BE-152 
DUE: 092216 
POC: Melissa A. Herrick, Contract Specialist, melissa.herrick@dla.mil, 269-961-5962; Daniel Schuemann, Contracting
Officer, daniel.schuemann@dla.mil, 269-961-5238, Fax: 269-961-4417. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DLA/J3/DRMS/16-BE-152/listing.html 
NAICS: 562211. There is no solicitation available at this time. The intent of this sources sought synopsis is to identify
qualified 8(a), woman-owned, and service disabled veteran-owned small businesses for a firm-fixed-price IDIQ
contract for RCRA Hazardous, State-Regulated, PCBs, CGCs and Non-Hazardous Waste Transportation and Disposal at
Ft. Meade and surrounding areas. The scope of work requires the transportation and disposal of RCRA wastes,
non-RCRA wastes, Compressed Gas Cylinders, and Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs). Upon review of industry response
to this sources sought synopsis, the Government will determine whether a set-aside acquisition is in the Government's
best interest. The duration of the contract is anticipated to be for one 30-month base period from the date of an initial
contract award and will include one 30-month option. CAPABILITIES STATEMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED BY OR BEFORE
3:00 PM ET ON THURSDAY SEPTEMBER 22, 2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=918bb14f7575df741af6d9667e4d23ec&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 09/08/16 
SPONSOR: Defense Logistics Agency, Federal Center, Battle Creek, MI. 
PUBLICATION DATE: September 10, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5405 

HAZARDOUS WASTE REMOVAL (COMBINE) 
SOL: DTSL55-16-P-0059 
DUE: 092216 
POC: Jason C. Brockway, Contract Specialist, jason.brockway@dot.gov, 315-764-3252, Fax: 315-764-3268; Patricia L.
White, Contracting Officer, patricia.white@dot.gov, (315) 764-3236, Fax: (315) 764-3268. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOT/SLSDC/SLSDCHQ/DTSL55-16-P-0059/listing.html 
NAICS: 562112. This announcement constitutes the only solicitation; quotes (offers) are being requested and a
written solicitation will not be issued. THIS REQUIREMENT IS A SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE under NAICS code
562112, with a size standard of $38.5M. Services are required to sample, test, pump out, transport and dispose of
and/or recycle hazardous, universal and non-hazardous solid and liquid wastes, such as solvents, paints, and waste
blast grit, asbestos-containing wastes, used oil, used absorbents, PPE and antifreeze. These wastes are generated and
stored at the Corporation's Maintenance Facility at 251 Fregoe Road, Massena, New York. The Contractor shall assist
the SLSDC with its requirements for developing and implementing Waste Management Activities for removal,
transportation, storage, and treatment of hazardous waste streams in accordance with the DOT Safety Management
Systems and ISO 14001/OHSAS 18001 standards. SLSDC intends to award a firm-fixed-price single-award Blanket
Purchase Agreement for a base period of October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017, with four option periods. Due
to the unique nature of the project scope, schedule and general conditions, prospective offerors have the option to
visit Corporation Facilities to determine the extent of work required. A site visit will be conducted at 1:00 PM ET on
Thursday, September 15, 2016. Arrangements for site visits must be made with the Office of Contracting, phone
315-764-3252 (no collect calls). The site visit is solely for information and planning purposes. PROPOSALS MUST BE
RECEIVED BY OR BEFORE 4:30 PM ET ON SEPTEMBER 22, 2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=6b31b9f81bd80aa31b367b1969616299&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 09/09/16 
SPONSOR: Department of Transportation, St. Lawrence Seaway Development Corporation (SLSDC), Massena, New
York 13662 

  2 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for September 5-11, 2016

https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1e2c5af6ee1d45829696dbdab48ea6c5&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1e2c5af6ee1d45829696dbdab48ea6c5&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1e2c5af6ee1d45829696dbdab48ea6c5&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1e2c5af6ee1d45829696dbdab48ea6c5&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1e2c5af6ee1d45829696dbdab48ea6c5&tab=core&_cview=1
mailto:andrew.so@us.af.mil
mailto:chad.michaud@us.af.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/PAF/3CS/FA5000-16-T-0190/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f17b197dff1854f247b857a034fe031f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f17b197dff1854f247b857a034fe031f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f17b197dff1854f247b857a034fe031f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f17b197dff1854f247b857a034fe031f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f17b197dff1854f247b857a034fe031f&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:melissa.herrick@dla.mil
mailto:daniel.schuemann@dla.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DLA/J3/DRMS/16-BE-152/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=918bb14f7575df741af6d9667e4d23ec&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=918bb14f7575df741af6d9667e4d23ec&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=918bb14f7575df741af6d9667e4d23ec&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=918bb14f7575df741af6d9667e4d23ec&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=918bb14f7575df741af6d9667e4d23ec&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:jason.brockway@dot.gov
mailto:patricia.white@dot.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOT/SLSDC/SLSDCHQ/DTSL55-16-P-0059/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=6b31b9f81bd80aa31b367b1969616299&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=6b31b9f81bd80aa31b367b1969616299&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=6b31b9f81bd80aa31b367b1969616299&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=6b31b9f81bd80aa31b367b1969616299&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=6b31b9f81bd80aa31b367b1969616299&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


PUBLICATION DATE: September 11, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5406 

RECOVERED CHEMICAL MATERIEL DIRECTORATE WASTE MANAGEMENT SUPPORT (COMBINE) 
SOL: W52P1J-16-R-0081 
DUE: 110916 
POC: Brandon E. McKinnis, Contract Specialist, brandon.e.mckinnis.civ@mail.mil, 309-782-7763; Brian J. Murphy,
Contracting Officer, brian.j.murphy5.civ@mail.mil, 309-782-5435. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/52e0e77e2e7e3f10c02724a5fa2865d1 
NAICS: 562211. The U.S. Army Chemical Materials Activity has been directed to develop, on an expedited basis,
specific projects to destroy chemical warfare materiel (CWM) such as recovered CWM, and miscellaneous CWM
disposal, such as empty spray tanks, specifically identified by the Chemical Weapons Convention Treaty. These
projects will generate wastes that must be managed. This effort also will include preparation of life cycle cost and
schedule planning for the effort, identification of risk areas and data gaps, and coordination with commercial
treatment, storage, and disposal facility (TSDF) operations regarding current capabilities, and establishment of one or
more contracts for waste disposal services. The objective of this task is to acquire waste disposal services, and to
provide transportation and waste disposal services for Recovered Chemical Material Directorate (RCMD) missions,
projects and systems. The use of non-incineration-based treatment technology is preferred; however, the offerors are
required to compare and present the costs of processing the wastes using both non-incineration and incineration
technologies. Wastes also include hazardous secondary and neutralent wastes produced from various RCMD projects,
including but not limited to the following: Explosive Destruction System (EDS) mission to destroy mustard-filled
munitions at Tooele Army Depot, Tooele, UT; EDS mission to destroy mustard-filled munitions at Redstone Arsenal,
Huntsville, AL; EDS mission to destroy mustard-filled munitions at Pueblo Chemical Depot, Pueblo, CO; EDS mission to
destroy mustard-filled munitions at Dover Air Force Base, Dover, DE; two generic EDS deployments per year, locations
to be determined; and two SCANS deployments per year, locations to be determined. This effort also will include
preparation of life cycle cost and schedule planning for the effort, identification of risk areas and data gaps, and
coordination with commercial TSDF operations regarding current capabilities, and establishment of one or more
contracts for waste disposal services, as required by its statement of work (SOW). THIS RFP IS ISSUED AS AN
UNRESTRICTED, FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIVE SOLICITATION to result in a single-source IDIQ contract award IAW
FAR 16.5/DFARS 216.5, with a five-year ordering period covering March 01, 2017 28 February 2022, and an option to
extend 5 more years under the authority of DFARS 217.204(e)(i). Once evaluated and a successful awardee selected,
the basic IDIQ contract, task order 0001 (as defined at Attachment 0002), and task order 0006 (as defined at
Attachment 0007) will be awarded at the same time; the award of task orders 0001 and 0006 will satisfy the
Government's minimum ordering liability as contained in the basic contract. The basic contract types will be set up for
award with cost-plus-fixed-fee (CPFF) task orders, each with a maximum order of $5M. The individual periods of
performance, SOWs, and their corresponding task orders within these ordering periods will be negotiated with the
contractor. These negotiations will primarily be one-year periods of performance. Each task order will be supported by
its own Independent Government Cost Estimate (IGCE) based on the specific task requirements. The option period,
which will be awarded at the Government's sole discretion, will be based on need and performance of contractors. The
Government intends to make one award for the requirements outlined in the solicitation. OFFERS MUST BE RECEIVED
BY OR BEFORE 4:00 PM CT ON NOVEMBER 9, 2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=52e0e77e2e7e3f10c02724a5fa2865d1&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 09/09/16 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, Army Contracting Command, ACC - RI (W52P1J), Rock Island, IL. 
PUBLICATION DATE: September 11, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5406 

  3 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for September 5-11, 2016

mailto:brandon.e.mckinnis.civ@mail.mil
mailto:brian.j.murphy5.civ@mail.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/52e0e77e2e7e3f10c02724a5fa2865d1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=52e0e77e2e7e3f10c02724a5fa2865d1&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=52e0e77e2e7e3f10c02724a5fa2865d1&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=52e0e77e2e7e3f10c02724a5fa2865d1&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=52e0e77e2e7e3f10c02724a5fa2865d1&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=52e0e77e2e7e3f10c02724a5fa2865d1&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

